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ETvOEE
THRUHBAREYHLU 4.75m (£H)

EESHEER

e F7—LE:5.0m (188) FT7-LE18.3m(28) E7—LE11.6m(3E) FT—-LE14.9m (45R) e
E=ed KT —LFILNEIKE (deg) KIET—LFIVREIKE (deg) KET—LFILNEKE (deg) KFT—LFIVNEIKE (deg) Eded
(m) 13° 30° 45 60" 75 13° 30° 45 60° 75° 13° 30° 45 60° 75 | 1% 30° 45 60° 75 (m)
20 | 4.90 2.0
25 | 451 | 434 4.90 25
3.0 | 401 | 397 | 3.56 467 | 421 4.46 ‘ 3.0
35 | 361 | 364 | 334 | 315 420 | 379 | 357 407 | 3.98 " 4:07 35
40 | 327 | 336 | 312 | 298 | 295 | 378 | 344 | 335 | 3.16 | 3.06 | 3.72 | 361 | 3.53 '3.72 | 3.20 4.0
45 | 299 | 310 | 294 | 284 | 292 | 342 | 3.14 | 310 | 304 | 299 | 340 | 329 | 328 | 315 | 305 | 340 [ 297 | 271 4.5
50 | 275 | 286 | 278 | 273 | (41m) | 311 | 289 | 285 | 2583 | 283 | 341 | 300 | 296 | 293 | 291 |31 | 277 | 254 | 241 | 237 5.0
55 | 254 | 266 | 260 | 2.69 284 | 266 | 264 | 2.62 | (dom) | 284 | 274 | 271 | 269 | 268 | 2.84 | 258 | 239 | 228 | 2.25 55
6.0 | 236 | 247 | 247 | (52m) 261 | 247 | 244 | 244 261 | 252 | 249 | 247 | 256 | 261 | 242 | 225 | 216 | 214 6.0
7.0 | 208 | 219 | 242 213 | 243 | 243 | 217 2134 213 | 213 | 2143 | 57m) | 213 | 213 | 2,01 | 1.94 | 1.99 7.0
8.0 | 2.06 | (68m) | (6.1m) 171 | 171 | 1.71 | (68m) 171 | 171 | 171 | 171 171 | 171 | 171 | 1.71 | (6.6m) 8.0
9.0 | (7.1m) 129 | 1.29 | 154 129 | 129 | 129 | 1.50 129 | 129 | 129 | 1.29 9.0
10.0 0.94 | 1.05 | (8.4m) 0.94 | 094 | 094 | (85m) 0.94 | 0.94 | 094 | 0.94 10.0
11.0 0.90 | (9.6m) 074 | 074 | 077 074 | 0.74 | 0.74 11.0
12.0 (10.2m) 0.60 | 0.60 |(10.8m) 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 12.0
13.0 0.46 | 0.53 0.46 | 0.46 | 046 13.0
14.0 0.41 | (125m) 0.34 | 0.34 14.0
| (13.4m)
EREE| — — — — — — — — — — 8 15° 28° 41° 55° 33 33° 33° 46° 60° |BRAE
7y M) AhEERYEL 410m (%) ; .
g FI-LRB5mOE) F7-4K18.3m (28) FI—LRH1.6m(3E) FI—LEK14.9m (46R) s
e KFET— LFILNEAKE (deg) KT~ LF VN EKE (deg) KT —LFILNEKE (deg) KT —LFIVNBIKE (deg) 342
(m) 437 | a0" | 45 | 60 | 75° | 13 | 80° | 45° | 60 | 75 | 13 | 30° | 45 | 60 | 75 | 13 | s0° | 45 | 60 | 75 | (m)
2.0 | 4.90 2.0
25 | 451 | 4.34 4.90 25
3.0 | 401 | 397 | 356 467 | 4.21 4.46 3.0
35 | 361 | 364 | 334 | 315 420 | 379 | 357 407 | 3.98 4.07 35
40 | 327 | 336 | 312 | 298 | 295 | 3.78 | 344 | 3.35 | 3.16 | 3.06 | 3.72 | 3.61 | 3.53 372 | 3.20 4.0
45 | 299 | 310 | 294 | 284 | 292 | 342 | 314 | 310 | 3.04 | 299 | 3.40 | . 329 | 323 | 315 | 3.05 | 340 | 297 | 271 45
50 | 275 | 286 | 278 | 273 | (41m) | 311 | 289 | 2.85 | 2.83 | 283 | 311 | 3.00 | 296 | 293 | 291 | 341 | 277 | 254 | 241 | 237 5.0
55 | 254 | 266 | 260 | 2.69 284 | 266 | 264 | 262 | (49m) | 284 | 274 | 271 | 269 | 268 | 2.84 | 258 | 239 | 228 | 2.25 55
6.0 | 236 | 247 | 247 | (52m) 261 | 247 | 244 | 244 261 | 252 | 249 | 247 | 256 | 261 | 242 | 225 | 216 | 214 6.0
7.0 | 208 | 219 | 242 213 | 218 | 213 | 247 213 | 218 | 243 | 213 | (67m) | 243 | 213 | 201 | 1.94 | 1.99 7.0
8.0 | 2.06 | (68m) | (6.1m) 1.71 | 1.71 | 1.71 | (68m) 171 | 171 | 171 | 171 171 | 171 | 171 | 171 | (86m) 8.0
9.0 | (7.1m) 120 | 128 | 154 129 | 1.29 | 1.29 | 150 129 | 129 | 129 | 1.29 9.0
10.0 0.94 | 1.05 | (84m) 0.94 | 094 | 094 | (85m) 0.94 | 094 | 094 | 094 10.0
11.0 0.90 | (9.6m) 074 | 074 | 077 0.74 | 074 | 074 11.0
12.0 (10.2m) 0.60 | 0.60 |(10.8m) 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 12.0
13.0 0.37 | 0.49 044 | 0.46 | 046 13.0
14.0 (12.5m) 14.0
BREE| — — - - — 10° 15° 28° 38 50° 14° 20° 33 42 55 37 38° 38 47 60" |ERAE
77 b UAPEREYHL 3.40m (HIA)
PR FT—LE5.0m (1) EI-4L£E18.3m (28) E7-LEH1.6m(3E) EI/-LEH4.9m (48) e
ez KET—LFIVEBIKE (deg) KFT —LFIVNEKE (deg) KET—LF IV E (deg) KFT—LFIVNEKE (deg) ez
(m) 13° 30° 45° 60° 75° 13° 30° 45 60° 75° 13° 30° 45 60° 75° 13° 30° 45° 60° 75 (m)
2.0 | 4.90 ) 2.0
25 | 451 | 4.34 4,90 25
30 | 401 | 397 | 356 467 | 4.21 4.46 3.0
35 | 361 | 364 | 334 | 3.15 420 | 379 |.357 407 | 3.98 4.07 35
40 | 327 | 336 | 312 | 298| 295 | 378 | 344 | 335 | 316, | 3.06 | 3.72 | 361 | 353 372 | 3.20 4.0
45 | 299 | 310 | 294 | 284 | 292 |'342 | 314 .| 310 | 3.04 | 299 | 340 | 329 | 323 | 345 | 3.05 | 340 | 2.97 | 271 45
50 | 275 | 286 | 278 | 273 | (41m) | 311 | 280 | 285 | 283 | 283 | 311 | 3.00 | 296 | 293 | 291 | 341 | 277 | 254 | 241 | 237 5.0
55 | 254 | 266 | 260 | 2.69 284 | 266 | 264 | 262 | (4om) | 284 | 274 | 271 | 269 | 268 | 2.84 | 258 | 239 | 228 | 2.25 5.5
6.0 | 236 | 247 | 247 | (52m) 261 | 247 | 244 | 244 251 | 252 | 249 | 247 | 256 | 255 | 242 | 225 | 216 | 214 6.0
7.0 | 208 | 249 | 242 218 | 1.96 | 2.00 | 2.15 181 | 188 | 1.95 | 1.99 | (57m) | 1.85 | 1.92 | 2.00 | 1.94 | 1.99 7.0
8.0 | 2.01. | (68m) | (6.1m) 171 | 145 | 1.47 | (88m) 132 | 1.38 | 143 | 145 136 | 142 | 148 | 151 | (66m) 8.0
9.0 | (7.tm) 1.06 | 1.07 | 1.30 0.97 | 1.01 | 1.04 | 1.24 101 ] 1.06 | 110 | 1.12 9.0
10.0 : 0.77 | 0.89 | (84m) 066 | 070 |-0.73 | (8.5m) 072 | 078 | 081 | 0.83 10.0
11.0 0.71 | (96m) 0.38 | 041 | 048 045 | 049 | 052 11.0
12.0 (10.2m) {10.8m) 12.0
ElRaE| 13 19° 26° 36° 46° 16° 24° 31° 41° 51° 36 37’ 37° 46° 56° 49° 49° 50° 50° 61" |BRAE
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ETvOEE
Ty b AHREERYHL 2.80m ()

e FET—LEB0m ) FT-LE18.3m (28) FT—LE11.6m (3E) EFT—LE14.9m (4E%) ez
2 KT —AF I AIKHE (deg) KT —LF IV AEKE (deg) KFET—LFIVNEIKE (deg) KSET —LF IV EIKE (deg) FE
(m) 13° 30° 45 60° 75 13° 30° 45° 60° | 75 13° 30° 45° 60° 750 13° 30° 45° 60° 75 (m)
2.0 | 4.90 2.0
25 | 451 | 434 4.90 25
3.0 | 401 | 397 | 356 467 | 4.21 4.46 3.0
35 | 361 | 364 | 334 | 315 420 | 379 | 357 407 | 3.98 4.07 35
40 | 327 | 336 | 312 | 298 | 295 | 378 | 344 | 335 | 316 | 3.06 | 3.72 | 3.61 | 353 372 | 3.20 4.0
45 | 299 | 310 | 294 | 284 | 292 | 327 | 314 | 310 | 3.04 | 299 | 317 | 329 | 323 | 345 | 3.05 | 321 | 207 | 271 45
50 | 275 | 286 | 278 | 273 |(41m)| 266 | 277 | 285 | 283 | 2.83 | .256 | 269 | 296 | 290 | 291 | 260 | 272 | 254 | 241 | 237 5.0
55 | 238 | 243 | 246 | 269 220 | 228 | 236 | 241 |(49m) | 210 | 221 | 231 | 238 | 240 | 214 | 224 | 235 | 228 | 225 55
, 6.0 | 201 | 204 | 2.06 | (5.2m) 1.83 | 190 | 1.97 | 2.01 1.74 | 183 | 1.92 | 197 | 222 | 177 | 187 | 196 | 2.02 | 2.04 6.0
7.0 | 146 | 156 | 1.99 1.30 | 1.35 | 1.39 . 151 121 | 128 | 134 | 138 | (57m) | 124 | 132 | 139 | 143 | 1.65 7.0
8.0 | 1.41 | (6.8m) | (6.1m) 0.92 | 0.96 | 097 | (6.8m) 0.84 | 0.89 | 0.93 | 0.95 087 | 093 | 098 | 1.02 | (66m)| 8.0
9.0 | (7.1m) 0.60 | 0.62 | 0,84 048 | 054 | 0.58.1 0.78 054 | 0.60 | 0.66 | 0.68 9.0
s 10.0 (8.4m) (8.5m) 10.0
| ‘ BRAE 13 | 197 | 31" | 39" | 46 | 22" | 24" | 38 | 44 | 517 | 48 | 49 | 49 | 49 | 56 | 57 | 58 | 58 | 58 | 61 |pREE
|
]
|
|
7 rUAREEREYHEL 2.20m (fIF)
et FIT—LE5.0m (18D FT—L4R18.3m (26%) ET—LE11.6m (3E) ET-LE14.9m (4FR) e
FE IKSET— L F UM EIKEE (deg) KIFET—LF VAKE (deg) KFET—LF IV FEKE (deg) KFT—LF I EAKE (deg) £ 3
(m) 13° 30° 45° | 80" 75 13° 30° 450 60° 75 13° 30° 45° | 60° 75° 13 30° 45° 60° 75 (m)
20 | 490 ’ 2.0
25 | 451 | 4.34 4.90 25
3.0 | 401 | 397 | 356 446 | 421 4.46 3.0
35 | 3.61 | 364 | 3.34 | 315 353 | 371 | 357 343 | 3.63 3.46 35
40 | 290 | 300 | 3.1 | 298 | 295 | 272 | 287 | 301 | 312 | 3.06 | 2683 | 279 | 2.96 2.66 | 2.83 4.0
45 | 233 | 241 | 248 | 253 | 2.92 | 215 | 227 | 239 | 247 | 250 | 206 | 220 | 234 | 244 | 248 | 2.00 | 223 | 237 45
50 | 190 | 1.96 | 2.02 | 204 |(41m}| 1.73 | 183 | 192 | 199 | 2.09 | 1.64 | 1.76 | 1.87 | 1.95 | 199 | 167 | 179 | 101 | 199 | 203 | 50
55 | 157 | 162 | 1.65 | 1.88 1.40 | 149 | 156 | 161 |(49m)| 146 | 1.41 | 151 | 158 | 160 | 1.35 | 1.45 | 155 | 1.62 | 165 | 55
6.0 | 1.3t | 1.34 | 1.36 | (52m) 144 | 121 | 1.27 | 1.31 1.06 | 114 | 122 | 128 | 147 | 109 | 118 | 126 | 132 | 1.34 | 6.0
70 | 091 | 098 | 1.30 0.74 | 0.80 | 0.84 | 0.93 062 | 0.7t | 079 | 0.83 |{57m)| 067 | 0.77 | 084 | 088 | 1.05 | 7.0
8.0 | 087 | (6.8m) | (6.1m) 0.38 | 042 | 045 | (6.8m) 0.33 | 039 | 0.41 0.39 | 046 | 050 | (66m)| 8.0
9.0 | (7.1m) 9.0
EhEE 13 19’ 31° 40° 50° 41 42° 42° 46° 55° 58° 59° 60° 60° 60° 64° 65° 66° 66° 66" |lRAE
T R)HRPEYHU1.65m (15) )
g ET~LEB0m(TE) EI-LE8.3m (2K ET~LE11.6m (3E) FI—LE14.9m (48) e
B KFT—LF LK (deg) IKFET —LF IV EKE (deg) KFT —LF IV EKE (deg) KFT—LF IV EIKEE (deg) HE
(m) 13 30° 45° 60° 75 13° 30° 45° 60° 75 13" 30° 45° 60° 75 13° 30° 45° 60° 75 (m)
2.0 | 4.90 2.0
25 | 436 | 434 419 25
30 | 3.13 | 329 | 345 2.96 | 317 2.87 3.0
35 | 236 | 248 | 261 | 2.70 220 | 236 | 252 211 | 229 2.14 35
40 | 1.84 | 193 | 2.02 | 209 | 211 | 167 | 1.80 | 1.93 | 203 | 208 | 158 | 1.73 | 1.89 1681 | 1.77 4.0
45 | 145 | 152 | 159 | 164 | 201 | 129 | 140 | 150 | 158 | 1.61 | 120 | 1.33 | 145 | 1.55-| 1.60 | 1.23 | 136 | 1.49 45
50 | 116 | 1.21 | 127 | 129 | (41m)| 1.00 | 1.09 | 118 | 124 | 132 | 091 | 1.02 | 113 | 1.20 | 124 | 094 | 1.05 | 116 | 1.24 | 128 | 50
55 | 093 | 097 | 1.00 | 117 077 | 084 | 092 | 0.96 |(49m)| 064 | 0.78 | 0.87 | 0.93 | 095 | 0.69 | 0.81 | 090 | 097 | 1.00 | 55
60 | 074 | 077 | 078 | (52m) 053 | 062 | 0.71 | 0.74 040 | 052 | 063 | 070 | 0.85 | 045 | 057 | 069 | 0.75 | 0.77 | 6.0
7.0 0.74 (5.7m) 0.50 | 7.0
8.0 (6.1m) ) . (6.6m) | 8.0
ERAR| 27 32" 37 45° 58° 55° 56" | 57 57° 63 66° 67° 68’ 68° 68° 71 71 720 72 720 |fEkEE




EEBHEEER

W ofEs
ET—-LE149m (4B) 7O MUHABKEYHL 4.75m (£H)
e ET LIRS 78 ET-LRRRA 74 FET—LEKE 70 FT-LERA 607 ET— LKA 50°
ez KFET—LE (m) KFET—LE (m) KFET—LF (M) KFET—LF () KFET=LE (M)
m) "9 (62 [ 84 ]105]127[14.9] 3.9 | 62 | 84 |105]127|14.9] 3.9 | 6.2 | 8.4 | 10.5]12.7|14.9| 3.9 | 62 | 6.4 |105] 127|148 | 3.8 | 6.2 | 84 | 105
45|1.40
5.0|1.40
5.5(1.40 | 1.40
6.01.40|1.40 1.40
7.0[1.4011.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40
8.0 | {67m) | 1.31 [ 1.14 | 0.75 1.40 | 1.40 | 0.94 1.40
9.0 1.19(1.10|0.75 | 0.65 (zm) | 1.22 | 0.94 | 0.75 1.40 | 1.30
10.0 (89m) | 0.97 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 1.11]0.94 1 0.75 | 0.65 (86m) | 1.13 | 0.90 1.37
11.0 0.87 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 (99m) | 0.94 | 0.75 | 0.65 1.030.90 | 0.65 1.24
12.0 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.90 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (109m) |- 0.85 | 0.65 | 0.55 (109m) | 1.00
13.0 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.89|0.75|0.65| 055 _ 0.76 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.89 | 0.63
14.0 '0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 (12im)| 0.75 1 0.65 | 0.55 0.750.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.87 | 0.63
15.0 {133m) | 0.65 | 0.64 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 {134m} | 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 (132m) ] 0.63 | 0.48
16.0 0.65 | 0.58 (143m) ] 0.65 | 0.55 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.63|0.48 | 0.37
17.0 {154m) [ 0.53 0.65 | 0.54 (152m)] 0.55 | 0.45 (154m) { 0.48 | 0.37
18.0 0.50 (164m) | 0.50 0.55 | 0.45 0.48|0.37 | 0.30
19.0 {17.6m) 0.47 (174m) | 0.45 {176m | 0.37 | 0.30
20.0 (18.6m) 0.44 0.37 | 0.30
21.0 (19.6m) {192m) | 0.30
22.0 0.30
{21.9m)
ET—-LF14.9m (4B%) 77 b U AHHERYML 4.10m (|1%)
o FEJI-LERRE 78 ET-LEERA 74 ET-LERA 70 ET LR : 607 ET—LEIRA 50
B2 KFET—LE (m) KET—LE (M) KFET—LE (M) KFET— L (m) KFET— L (m)
(M ["39 [ 62 [ 84 |105]127]14.9] 3.9 | 6.2 | 8.4 |105]12.7 | 148| 3.6 | 6.2 | 8.4 [105]127]149] 30 | 62 | 8.4 |105]12.7 14.9| 3.9 | 62 | 84 [105 (m)
45|1.40 4.5
5.0|1.40 5.0
55|1.40 | 1.40 55
6.0|1.40 | 1.40 1.40 6.0
7.0(1.40|1.40 | 1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 7.0
8.0 | (67m) [ 1.31|1.14 | 0.75 1.40 | 1.40 | 0.94 1.40 8.0
9.0} ., [1.19]1.10]0.75| 065 (1im) | 1.22 | 0.94 | 0.75 1,40 | 1.30 9.0
10.0 (89m) [ 0.97 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 1.1110.94 [ 0.75 | 0.65 (86m [ 1.13 | 0.90 1.25 10.0
11.0 0.87 |0.75|0.65 | 0.65 {ogm) | 0.94 | 0.75 | 0.65 1.030.90 | 0.65 1.08 11.0
12.0 0.75|0.65 | 0.65 0.900.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (109m)| 0.85 |.0.65 | 0.55 (109m} | 0.93 12.0
13.0 0.75)0.65 | 0.65 0.89 {0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.76 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.81]0.63 13.0
14.0 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 (12dm} [ 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.750.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.79 | 0.63 14.0
15.0 (133m | 0.65 | 0.64 0.75|0.65 | 0.55 (184m)] 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 (132m}] 0.63 | 0.48 15.0
16.0 0.65 | 0.58 {143m) | 0.65 | 0.55 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.62]0.48 | 0.37 16.0
17.0 {154m) [ 0.53 0.65 | 0.54 (t52m) | 0.55 | 0.45 (154m) { 0.48 | 0.37 17.0
18.0 0.50 (164m) | 0.50 0.55 | 0.45 0.48|0.37 [ 0.30 18.0
19.0 {17.6m) 0.47 (174m) | 0.45 {176m] 0.37 | 0.30 19.0
20.0 (18.6m) 0.44 0.37 | 0.30 20.0
21.0 {19.6m) {192m} | 0.30 21.0
22.0 0.30 22.0
(21.9m)
ET— LK 149m (4E) 77 MY HBEEEDHU 3.40m (fI5)
ez ET LKA 78 ET—LIERA 74 ET-LIERA 70 ET-LERAE 607 FT-LEBRAE 50" | pewe
Eed KFET—LE (m) KFET—LE(m) KFET—LE (m) KFT—LE (m) KET—LE (m) P4z
(m) 3916284 [105]127]149| 39 | 62 | 64 | 105|127 148 3.9 | 62 | 84 |105|127]149| 39 | 62 | 8.4 | 105|127 145 | 3.9 | 62 84 |105] (M
45(1.40 4.5
5.0(1.40 5.0
55(1.40 | 1.40 55
6.0 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 . 6.0
7.011.40|1.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 7.0
8.0 &m [ 1.31]|1.14 | 0.75 1.40 | 1.40|0.94 1.40 8.0
9.0 1.1911.10|0.75 | 0.65 (1m) 1 1.22| 0.94 | 0.75 ) 1.37|1.28 9.0
10.0 (89m) | 0.97 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 1.110.94 [ 0.75 | 0.65 {86m) | 1.09 ] 0.90 0.80 10.0
11.0 0.87{0.75| 0.65 | 0.65 {o9m) ] 0.94 | 0.75 | 0.65 0.94}0.90 | 0.65 0.68 11.0
12.0 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.90 [ 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 | {0gm) | 0.82]0.65 | 0.55 (109m) | 0.55 12.0
13.0 0.75|0.65 | 0.65 0.89|0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.72]0.65 | 0.55 0.45 | 0.47 13.0
14.0 0.75|0.65 | 0.65 (12im)} 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.65| 0.55 | 0.45 0.43 | 0.40 14.0
15.0 (133m | 0.65 | 0.64 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.60 | 0.55 | 0.45 {132m | 0.32 | 0.36 15.0
16.0 ' 0.65| 0.58 (14m) | 0.65 | 0.55 0.59]0.55 | 0.45 0.29|0.310.33 16.0
17.0 (154m) [ 0.53 0.65 | 0.54 (152m)| 0.51 [ 0.45 {154m} | 0.26 | 0.29 17.0
18.0 0.50 (164m) | 0.50 0.49 [ 0.45 0.25 18.0
19.0 {17.6m) 0.47 {174m} | 0.45 19.0
20.0 {18.6m) 0.43 20.0
21.0 {19.6m) 21.0

|
]




7w OER

FT-LE 149m (4R) 7 P UFHEERVHL 2.80m (fIFH)

e ET—LERRA 78 EFT-LERS 74 ET LRSS 70 ET—LIERA 607 ET-LEBRA 50 | fen
Yeiz KFET—LE (m) KET—LE (m) KET— LK (m) KFET -4 (m) KFET—LE (m) Yz
(m) 39 [62] 84 [105[127]149] 3.9 | 62 | 8.4 |105]12.7 | 148 8.9 | 6.2 | 84 [105]127]149| 39 | 62 | 84 | 105|127 |148] 39 | 62 | 8.4 |105] (M
451140 45
5.0/ 1.40 5.0
55| 1.40 | 1.40 55
6.0 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 6.0
7.0|1.40|1.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.29 7.0
8.0 | {67m) [ 1.31 | 1.14 | 0.75 1.26 | 1.19 | 0.94 1.04 8.0
9.0 1.15[1.10|0.75 | 0.65 {77m) [ 0.99 § 0.94 | 0.75 0.92 | 0.86 9.0
10.0 (89m) | 0.97 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.85(0.85[0.75 | 0.65 {86m) | 0.72 1 0.73 10.0
11.0 0.84{0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 feom [0.73}0.75 | 0.65 0.61|0.62|0.65 11.0
12.0 0.75|0.65 | 0.65 0.630.67|0.65| 055 (109m) | 0.53 | 0.56 | 0.55 12.0
13.0 0.68|0.65 | 0.65 0.59 | 0.610.55 0.49 | 0.51 13.0
14.0 0.60 | 0.63 | 0.65 0.52 | 0.54 [0.55 0.40 | 0.45 | 0.45 14.0
15.0 (133m) | 0.57 | 0.59 0.50 | 0.49 | 0.50 0.36]0.39 | 0.41 15.0
16.0 0.54 | 0.53 (143m) | 0.43 | 0.45 0.34]0.34 | 0.36 16.0
17.0 (154m) | 0.48 0.42 | 0.41 {152m}] 0.29 | 0.32 17.0
18.0 0.46 (164m) | 0.37 0.27: 0.28 18.0
19.0 {176m) 0.35 (17.4m) ‘[19.0
20.0 (18.6m} 20.0
EFT-LE149m (4E) 79 b UHBEERVHEL 2.20m (fI4)
e ET-LERA 78 ET—LEERA 74 ET LIRS 70° ET-LERA  60° ET-LBRA 50" | e
HE KFT—LE (m) KET-—LE (M) KFT—4sE (m) KFET—LE (M) KFET—LE (m) ez
(m) 39 62| 84 [105[127]149] 39 | 62 | 6.4 |105]12.7]149] 8.8 | 6.2 | 6.4 |105]127] 149 | 39 | 62 | 8.4 | 105|127 |149] 39 | 62 | 8.4 |105] (M
45(1.40 45
5.0(1.40 5.0
55(1.401.40 55
6.0|1.38/1.38 1.17 6.0
7.0[1.16]1.08|1.10 0.910.91 0.74 7.0
8.0 (67m | 0.88|0.90]0.75 0.78 | 0.73 | 0.74 0.56 8.0
90| - |074|0.75]|0.75|0.65 (17m) | 0.59 | 0.61 | 0.64 0.47 | 0.42 9.0
10.0 (89m) | 0.63 | 0.66 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.48 | 0.50 | 0.54 | 0.56 {86m) | 0.31 | 0.33 10.0
11.0 0.530.57 | 0.59 | 0.65 {95m) | 0.40 | 0.45 | 0.48 0.24 | 0.29- 11.0
12.0 0.49 | 0.52 | 0.53 0.31]0.37 | 0.40 | 0.42 0.22 12.0
13.0 043 0.45 | 0.47 0.30 | 0.33 | 0.36 13.0
14.0 0.41 ] 0.40 | 0.42 0.280.30 14.0
15.0 {133m) | 0.35 | 0.37 0.26 15.0
16.0 0.33]0.33 16.0
17.0 {154m) | 0.29 17.0
18.0 0.26 18.0
19.0 {17.6m) 19.0
ET-LE149m (4B) 77 P UHRISEUHL 1.65m ()
e FI-LERIRE 78 ET—LERRA 74 FT-LEERA 70 ET—LERRAE 60 ET-LERA 50" | e
23 KFET— L (m) KET—46E (M) KFET—6E (M) KFET— L (m) KFT—LF () E23
(M) 39 [ 62 | 84 [105]12.7 149 | 3.0 | 62 | 8.4 [105]12.7|14.9] 3.0 | 6.2 | 8.4 | 105127148 | 5.9 | 6.2 | 84 |105]127]149| 35 | 62 | 84 [105| (™
45|1.27 45
5.0/1.08 5.0
55093093 55
6.0 0.81|0.80 058 ’ 6.0
7.0|0.67 | 0.62|0.63 0.40 | 0.39 7.0
8.0 | (67m) | 0.47 | 0.50 | 0.53 0.29 | 0.26 8.0
9.0 0.36 | 0.38 |-0.43 | 0.46 (1.m) 9.0
10.0 {8m) | 0.28|0.33{0.37 | 0.39 10.0
11.0 10.260.29|0.32 11:0
12.0 0.26 12.0




BEREER

7w oEE
FT7-LE11.6m BB) FURUHRARYEL 4.75m (£8)
e T LKA 78 FET—LERA 74 ET—LERIRA 700 ET-LEIRA : 60° ET-LERS 50" | g
e KFT—LE (m) KFET— Lk (M) KFT—LE (m) KET LK (m) KFT—LE (m) ez
(M) ["39 [ 62 [ 84 [105]127]149] 3.9 | 6.2 | 8.4 |105]12.7 | 14.0]| 8.9 | 6.2 | 8.4 |105]127] 14.0| 3.0 | 62 | 64 | 105]12.7]149] 39 | 62 | 8.4 [105] (M
3.5|1.40 35
4.0|1.40 4.0
45|1.40 45
5.0(1.40 | 1.40 1.40 5.0
551.40 | 1.40 1.40 55
6.0 1.40|1.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 6.0
7.0 1.40|1.14 | 0.75 1.40|1.40 | 0.94 1.40 7.0
8.0 1.40 | 1.140.75 [ 0.65 (67m) | 1.40 | 0.94 1.40 | 1.35 8.0
9.0 1.40 [ 1141 0.75|0.65 | 0.65 1.40]0.94|0.75 (75m) | 1.35 | 0.90 1.40 9.0
10.0 (82m) | 1.14 { 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.94]0.75| 0.65 1.350.90 | 0.65 1.40 | 1.00 10.0
11.0 1.120.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.94{0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 {98m) | 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 (83m) | 1.00 1.19 11.0
12.0 (104m}| 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.94|0.750.65 | 0.55 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 1.00 | 0.63 {109m} | 0.78 12.0
13.0 0.75|0.65 | 0.65 (tizm) | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 {115m) | 0.63 | 0.48 0.78 13.0
14.0 {126m)| 0.65 | 0.65 0.75|0.65 | 0.55 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.63 | 0.48 0.78 | 0.48 14.0
15.0 0.65 | 0.65 (134m} { 0.65 | 0.55 0.65|0.55 | 0.45 (137m) | 0.48 | 0.37 (13.4m) | 0.48 15.0
16.0 {148m} | 0.65 0.65 | 0.55 {141m] 0.55 | 0.45 0.48 | 0.37 | 0.30 0.48|0.36° 16.0
17.0 0.61 (155m)| 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 {159m}] 0.37 { 0.30 (153m)} 0.36 | 17.0
18.0 (16.9m) 0.55 {163m)| 0.45 0.37 { 0.30 “lo36|18.0
19.0 (17.1m) 0.45 0.37 | 0.30 {175m}| 19.0
20.0 {18.5m) {18.4m} | 0.30 20.0
21.0 0.30 | (202m) 21.0
ET7—-LE11.6m (8) 77 bUHBREERYHL 410m (fIA)
fe FT—LHRIRE 78 ET LKA 74 ET—-LERRA 700 ET-LERRA 607 EI—LBRA 50 | peg
=3 KET—LF (m) KET—LE (M) KFT— L (m) KET—LF (M) KFT—LE (M) ez
M 3962 84 |105[127[149] 3.9 | 6.2 | 8.4 |105] 127|149 3.8 | 6.2 | 84 |10.5]127] 149 | 30 | 62 | 8.4 | 105|127 |149| 39 | 62 | 8.4 [105] (™
3.5|1.40 35
4.0|1.40 4.0
45(1.40 45
5.0|1.40 | 1.40 1.40 5.0
5.5]1.40 | 1.40 1.40 55
6.0/1.40|1.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 6.0
70| , |1.40|1.14[0.75 1.40 | 1.40 | 0.94 1.40 7.0
8.0 1.40|1.14|0.75| 0.65 (6.7m) | 1.40 | 0.94 1.401.35 8.0
9.0 1.40|1.14|0.75| 0.65 | 0.65 1.40 | 0.94|0.75 (75m} [ 1.35 | 0.90 1.40 9.0
10.0 {82m) | 1.14 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.94 [ 0.75 | 0.65 1.35{0.90 | 0.65 1.40 | 1.00 10.0
11.0 1.12|0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.94 [ 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (98m) | 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 {93m) | 1.00 1.11 11.0
12.0 (104m)} 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.94 [ 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 1.00 | 0.63 (109m)| 0.78 12.0
13.0 0.75| 0.65 | 0.65 {112m] 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.65|0.55 | 0.45 (115m)| 0.63 | 0.48 0.78 13.0
14.0 (126m)] 0.65 | 0.65 0.75|0.65 | 0.55 0.65]0.55 | 0.45 0.63 | 0.48 0.78 | 0.48 14.0
15.0 0.65 | 0.65 {134m) ] 0.65 | 0.55 0.85 | 0.55 | 0.45 (1a7m}] 0.48 | 0.37 {13.4m} | 0.48 15.0
16.0 (148m} | 0.65 0.65 | 0.55 (t414m} | 0.55 | 0.45 0.48 | 0.37 | 0.30 0.48 | 0.36 | 16.0
17.0 0.61 (155m) | 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 (159m) | 0.37 | 0.30 {15am} | 0.36 | 17.0
18.0 (16.9m) 0.55 (163m) | 0.45 0.37 | 0.30 0.36 | 18.0
19.0 (17.m) 0.45 0.37 | 0.30 (175m) | 19.0
20.0 (18.5m) (18.4m) [ 0.30 20.0
21.0 0.30 | (202m) 21.0
EFJ7—LE11.6m (3%) 77 MYHRBEEYHL 3.40m ()
e ET—LERIKE 78 FET~LERE 74 ET-LERA 70 ET—LERS 1 60° ET-LEBRAE 50 | e
B3 KET—LE (M) KET—LE (M) KFT—LE (m) KET-LE (M) KFET—LE (m) ez
(M) (39 [ 62 ] 8.4 |105]12.7]149| 3.9 | 62 | 8.4 | 105|127 | 149 | 3.9 | 62 | 8.4 | 105|127 149 | 3.8 | 62 | 6.4 | 105|127 149 39 | 6.2 | 8.4 |105| (M
35(1.40 35
4.0(1.40 4.0
4.5(1.40 . 45
50(1.4011.40 1.40 : 5.0
55(1.40|1.40 1.40 55
6.0[1.40|1.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 6.0
7.0 1.40 [ 1.14 | 0.75 1.40 | 1.40 | 0.94 1.40 7.0
8.0 1.40 | 1.140.75 | 0.65 {67m) [ 1.40 | 0.94 1.40 | 1.35 8.0
9.0 1.40 [ 1.14|0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 1.40 | 0.94|0.75 (75m) [ 1.35] 0.90 1.12 9.0
10.0 {82m) [ 1.14 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.94 | 0.75 | 0.65 1.22(0.90|0.65 1.06 | 0.95 10.0
11.0 1.12].0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.94 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (9ém) | 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 (93m} | 0.81 0.59 11.0
12.0 (104m) [ 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.94 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.75 | 0.63 (109m) | 0.47 12.0
13.0 0.75|0.65 | 0.65 (ft2m}] 0.75 ] 0.65 | 0.55 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 (f15m)| 0.62 | 0.48 0.38 13.0
14.0 (126m)] 0.65 | 0.65 . 0.750.65 | 0.55 0.65|0.55 | 0.45 0.56 | 0.48 0.37|0.32 14.0
15.0 0.65 | 0.65 (134m} | 0.65 | 0.55 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 (137m} | 0.48 | 0.37 (134m) | 0.26 15.0
16.0 (148m) | 0.65 0.65 | 0.55 (t41m}{ 0.55 | 0.45 0.450.37 | 0.30 0.24 16.0
17.0 0.61 (155m) | 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 (159m) | 0.37 | 0.30 (15.3m) 17.0
18.0 (18.9m) 0.55 (163m) | 0.45 0.37 | 0.30 18.0
19.0 {17.7m) 0.45 0.37 | 0.30 19.0
20.0 (18.5m) (18.1m) | 0.30 20.0
21.0 0.30 | (20.2m) 21.0




W ol
7L 11.6m (BE) 77 FUHhERRYHL 2.80m (fI)
ez ET-LEERA 78 ET—LERRE 74 ET-LERA :70° ET-LERE 60 ET-LBRA 50 | s
HE KFET—LE (m) KET—LE (M) KFT—LE (m) KFT~LE (m) KFT—LF (m) ez
(m) 35 [ 6.2 ] 8.4 [105]12.7]149]| 3.9 | 6.2 | 8.4 |105]12.7|149 | 3.9 | 62 | 8.4 | 105|127 |149] 35 | 62 | 84 105[127]14.9]| 39 | 6.2 | 84 | 105 (M
35(1.40 3.5
4.0(1.40 4.0
45(1.40 45
5.0(1.40|1.40 1.40 5.0
55{1.40|1.40 1.40 55
6.0(1.40|1.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 6.0
7.0 1.40|1.14{0.75 1.40 | 1.40 | 0.94 1.40 7.0
8.0 1.40 | 1.14|0.75 | 0.65 (67m) | 1.30 | 0.94 1.40 (117 8.0
9.0 1.38|1.14|0.75| 0.65 | 0.65 1.08]0.9410.75 |- {15m) | 0.97 | 0.90 0.70 9.0
10.0 {82m) | 1.04]0.75| 0.65 | 0.65 0.94|0.75 | 0.65 0.840.83 | 0.65 0.65 | 0.56 10.0
11.0 0.980.75|0.65 | 0.65 0.80|0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (98m) | 0.71 ] 0.65 | 0.55 (93m) | 0.44 11.0
12.0 (104m)] 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.78 | 0.74 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.600.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.390.37 12.0
13.0 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 {i12m)| 0.65 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.57]0.55 | 0.45 (115m) | 0.30 | 0.34 13.0
14.0 {126m)| 0.65 | 0.65 0.62 | 0.60 [ 0.55 0.50 | 0.53 | 0.45 0.25 | 0.28 14.0
15.0 0.62 | 0.63 (134m)| 0.54 | 0.55 0.49 047|045 (13.7m) 15.0
16.0 (148m) | 0.57 0.51 | 0.51 (141m)} 0.42 [ 0.45 16.0
17.0 0.53 (155m) | 0.46 0.41 | 0.41 17.0
18.0 (16.9m) 0.43 {163m) | 0.36 18.0
19.0 {17.1m) 0.34 19.0
20.0 (18.5m) 20.0
E7—-LK11.6m (BB) 77 FUHBRERYHL 2.20m (fIF)
fese ET-LERE 78 ET—LBRE 74 FET-LERE 707 ET—-LERA 60 ET LKA 507 | pege
Rz KFET—LE (m) KET—LE (M) KET—4HK (m) KFT—LE (m) KET—LE (m) B2
(m) (35 | 62 | 8.4 |105]127] 148 3.9 | 62 | 8.4 |105]127 149 | 3.9 | 62 | 8.4 [105] 127|149 39 | 62]84]105]127(149] 39 | 6.2 | 84 |105| ‘™
351.40 35
4,01.40 4.0
45|1.40 45
5.0(1.40 | 1.40 1.40 5.0
55| 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 55
6.0!1.40|1.40]|1.14 1.31|1.31 1.13 6.0
7.0 .11.18]1.14|0.75 1.10|1.03[0.94 0.89 7.0
8.0 0.960.98]0.75 | 0.65 (67m} | 0.83 | 0.85 0.79 | 0.71 8.0
9.0 0.92(0.81}0.75|0.65 | 0.65 0.68|0.70 | 0.65 (75m) | 0.57 | 0.59 9.0
10.0 (82m) | 0.68 | 0.73 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.59 | 0.62 | 0.65 0.47 | 0.47 | 0.52 10.0
11.0 0.64 | 0.63 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.49 | 0.53 | 0.56 | 0.55 (94m) | 0.37 | 0.42 | 0.45 11.0
12.0 (104m) | 0.54 | 0.57 | 0.59 0.48 | 0.46 | 0.48 | 0.50 0.27 [ 0.35 | 0.38 | 0.40 12.0
13.0 0.50 | 0.50 | 0.52 (112m)| 0.39 | 0.42 | 0.44 0.28]0.32 | 0.34 13.0
14.0 (126m) | 0.44 | 0.46 0.36 | 0.37 | 0.39 0.26 | 0.29 14.0
15.0 0.40 | 0.42 (134m)| 0.31 | 0.34 15.0
16.0 (148m) | 0.37 0.29 | 0.30 16.0
17.0 0.34 {155m) | 0.25 17.0
18.0 (16.9m) 18.0
ET—LE11.6m (3E%) 7 hUSBR/NERYHEL 1.65m (JF)
e FI—LHIRE 78 FT-LERE 74 FET-LERA 70 ET-LERSE ;60 ET—LBRE 507 | pese
Eed KET—LE (M) KFET—LE (m) KFET—LE (m) KET—LE (m) KFET—LF (m) s
m) ["39 62 ] 84 105127149 39 | 62 | 6.4 [105] 127 14.9] 39 [ 62| 84 [105]127]149| 39 [ 62 | 8.4 [105]127]149]| 39 | 62 | 8.4 | 105 (M
35140 3.5
4.0(1.40 4.0
45(1.40 45
50(1.21[1.20 0.99 5.0
55(1.04|1.04 0.85 . D 55
6.010.90{0.91]0.92 0.74 | 0.73 0.53 6.0
7.0 0.70 | 0:72 | 0.65 0.610.55 | 0.58 0.36 7.0
8.0 0.56 | 0.58 | 0.6110.64 (7m) | 0.40 | 0.42 0.28 8.0
9.0 0.53 | 0.47 | 0.51 | 0.53 | 0.55 0.280.31|0.36 {7.5m) 9.0
10.0 (82m) | 0.36 | 0.42 | 0.45 | 0.46 0.28{0.31 10.0
11.0 0.32 [ 0.34 | 0.38 | 0.40 0.27 11.0
12.0 (104m) | 0.27 | 0.31 [ 0.34 12.0
13.0 0.23|0.25 | 0.28 13.0
14.0 {12.6m) 14.0




BEREER

W7y o
7 —-LK83m (2B) FUMUABKERYHEL 4.75m (£8)
e ET—LIBRA 78 ET—LERE 74 ET-LERA 707 ET—LERA 60 ET-LERA 50" | e
iz KET—LE (m) KFT—LE (M) KET—LFe(m) KFET—LE (m) KFT-—LE (M) H4z
(M 739 [ 6284 105]127]14.9] 3.9 | 62 | 6.4 |105]12.7 | 148 8.9 | 6.2 | 8.4 |11.0]12.7] 149 39 | 62 | 84 |105]12.7|149| 39 | 62 | 8.4 [105] (MW
35(1.40 35
4.0|1.40 1.40 4.0
45(1.40 | 1.40 1.40 45
5.0(1.40|1.40 1.40 1.40 5.0
5.5(1.40|1.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 5.5
6.0 5am | 1.40]|1.14 | 0.75 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 [ 1.35 6.0
7.0 1.40 [1.14 1 0.75| 0.65 (5m) [ 1.40 | 0.94 1.401.35 1.40 7.0
8.0 1.40|1.14|0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 1.4010.94|0.75 (64m) | 1.351 0.90 1.40 8.0
9.0 (75m) { 1.14 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 1.40 ] 0.94|0.75 | 0.65 1.35|0.90 | 0.65 (76m) | 1.00 1.40 9.0
10.0 11210.75|0.65 | 0.65 (84m) [ 0.94]0.75]| 0.65 | 0.55 (86m) | 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 1.00 | 0.63 (87m) | 0.82 10.0
11.0 {97m) | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.94|0.75|0.65 | 0.55 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 (9gm) | 0.63 | 0.48 0.82 11.0
12.0 0.75|0.65 | 0.65 {10am) [ 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (108m)| 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.63 | 0.48 0.48 12.0
13.0 {119m) | 0.65 | 0.65 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.65|0.55 | 0.45 0.63|0.48 | 0.37 0.48 13.0
14.0 0.65 | 0.65 {125m) [ 0.65 | 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 {121m) | 0.48 | 0.37 | 0.30 0.48 | 0.36 | 14.0
15.0 0.65 | 0.65 0.65 | 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 0.48 [ 0.37 | 0.30 (132m) [ 0.36 | 15.0
16.0 {141m)| 0.62 (145m) | 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 (143m)| 0.37 | 0.30 0.36 | 16.0
17.0 0.61 0.55 (152m) | 0.45 0.37 | 0.30 (154m) | 17.0
18.0 {16.2m) (16:8m) 0.45 (164m) [ 0.30 18.0
19.0 (17.3m) 0.30 19.0
20.0 (18.6m) 20.0
F7— ALK 8.3m (28) 7 MY HHRRBERYEL 410m (1)
e ET—LRERA 78 ET LKA 74 ET LKA 707 FT-LERA 1 60° ET-LEBRA 507 | s
23 KFET—LE (m) KET-LE (M) KET—LE(m) | KFT—LE (m) KFET—LE (M) B3
(m) 739 [ 6.2 ] 8.4 |105]42.7]149]| 3.9 | 62 | 84 [105]127]149| 3.9 | 6.2 | 84 | 11.0]|127|14.9| 39 | 6.2 | 8.4 | 105|127 | 149 39 | 6.2 | 8.4 | 105 (M
3.5(1.40 35
4.0(1.40 1.40 4.0
45(1.4011.40 1.40 45
5.0(1.40{1.40 1.40 1.40 5.0
55(1.40]1.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 55
6.0 | (53m) [ 1.40 | 1.14 | 0.75 1.40 | 1.40 1.40(1.35 6.0
70| + 11.40{1.14|0.75 | 0.65 (58m) [ 1.40 | 0.94 1.40 | 1.35 1.40 7.0
8.0 1.401.14 | 0.75| 0.65 | 0.65 1.40 | 0.94 | 0.75 (54m) | 1.35] 0.90 1.40 8.0
9.0 (15m) | 1.14 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 1.40 | 0.94 | 0.75 | 0.65 1.35|0.90 | 0.65 (76m) | 1.00 1.40 9.0
10.0 1.120.75|0.65 | 0.65 {8im) | 0.94 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (86m) { 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 1.00 | 0.63 {87m) | 0.82 10.0
11.0 (e7m) | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.94 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 {o9m) | 0.63 | 0.48 0.82 11.0
12.0 0.75[0.65 | 0.65 (103m)| 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (103m} | 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.63 | 0.48 0.48 12.0
13.0 (t19m) | 0.65 | 0.65 0.75|0.65 | 0.55 0.65|0.55 | 0.45 0.63|0.480.37 0.48 13.0
14.0 0.65 | 0.65 (125m) [ 0.65 | 0.55 0.55 ! 0.45 (121m} | 0.48 | 0.37 | 0.30 0.480.36 | 14.0
15.0 0.65 | 0.65 0.65 | 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 0.48 [ 0.37 | 0.30 {132m) [ 0.36 | 15.0
16.0 (14.1m) [ 0.62 {148m} | 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 (t43m) | 0.37 | 0.30 0.36 | 16.0
17.0 0.61 0.55 (152m} { 0.45 0.37 | 0.30 (154m) [ 17.0
18.0 {16.2m) (16.8m) 0.45 (164m) | 0.30 18.0
19.0 (17.3m} 0.30 19.0
20.0 {18.6m) 20.0
E7—-4LE8.3m (28) 77 MUHDREFEEYHU 3.40m (i)
frge ET LKA 78 ET-LEBRA 74 ET—-LERE 70 ET—LIERRAE : 60° ET—LERA 50 s
B3 KFET— L (m) KFET—LE (M) KFT—LE (m) KFET—LE (m) KET—LE (M) 44z
(M) T30 [ 62 | 84 |105]127]|148| 3.0 | 62 | 8.4 [105]12.7]14.9| 3.0 | 6.2 | 84 | 110|127 | 148 | 5.9 | 6.2 | 84 |105|127] 146 | 3.5 | 62 | 8.4 105 (m
3.5(1.40 35
4.01{1.40 1.40 4.0
45(1.40|1.40 1.40 . 4.5
5.0]1.40 | 1.40 1.40 1:40 5.0
55|(1.40|1.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 55
6.0 | Gam) [ 1.40 | 1.14 | 0.75 1.40 [ 1.40 1.40(1.35 6.0
7.0 1.40 | 1.14]0.75 | 0.65 {5am) [ 1.40 | 0.94 1.40 [ 1.35 1.40 7.0
8.0 1.40|1.14|0.75|0.65 | 0.65 1.40 | 0.94 | 0.75 (64m) | 1.35 | 0.90 1.40 8.0
9.0 (75m) | 1.14 ] 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 1.40 | 0.94|0.75 | 0.65 1.35|0.90 | 0.65 {76m) | 1.00 1.29 9.0
10.0 1.1210.75|0.65 | 0.65 (81m) | 0.94 | 0.75| 0.65 | 0.55 (86m) | 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 1.00 | 0.63 (87m) | 0.82 10.0
11.0 (97m} [ 0.75] 0.65 | 0.65 0.94 | 0.75]0.65 | 0.55 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 {99m) | 0.63 | 0.48 0.82 11.0
12.0 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 {103} 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (108m} [ 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.63{0.48 0.48 12.0
13.0 (t1m) { 0.65 | 0.65 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.63 | 0.48 | 0.37 0.48 13.0
14,0 0.65|0.65 (125m} | 0.65 | 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 (124m}] 0.48 | 0.37 | 0.30 0.480.36 | 14.0
15.0 0.65 | 0.65 0.65 | 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 0.48 | 0.37 | 0.30 (132m)} 0.36 | 15.0
16.0 (t41m) | 0.62 (146m) | 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 {143m) | 0.37 | 0.30 0.36 ] 16.0
17.0 0.61 0.55 (152m) { 0.45 0.37 | 0.30 {154} | 17.0
18.0 (16.2m) {16.8m) 0.45 (164m) | 0.30 18.0
19.0 {17.3m) 0.30 19.0
20.0 (18.6m) 20.0

|
L
;



7w S

ET—-LE83m (2B%) 7 MU HhEERYHL 2.80m (fIH)

fr =T LKA 78 ET—LERE 74 FIT-LERE 70 ET-LERE 60 ET-LERE 507 e
12 KFET—LE (m) KFT— LK (m) KFET—sE (m) KFET—bE (m) KFT—LE (m) Yz
(m) T30 [ 62 ] 84 105127149 3.9 6.2 | 84 |105/127|14.9| 3.9 | 62 | 84 {11.0[127]149] 39 [ 62 | 84 [105]127]149] 39 | 62 | 84 | 105 (M
2.5 2.5
3.0 3.0
3.5(1.40 35
4.0(1.40 1.40 4.0
45(1.40 | 1.40 1.40 45
5.0(1.40 | 1.40 1.40 1.40 5.0
55(1.40(1.40|1.14 1.40 {1.40 1.40 55
6.0 (53am [ 1.40 [ 1.14 | 0.75 1.40|1.40 1.40|1.35 6.0
7.0 1.40 | 1.14|0.75| 0.65 (88m) } 1.40 | 0.94 1.40 | 1.35 1.40 7.0
8.0 1.40 | 114 |0.75] 0.65 | 0.65 1.40 | 0.94 | 0.75 (84m) | 1.35 | 0.90 1.26 8.0
9.0 (75m) | 1.14 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 1.400.94 | 0.75 | 0.65 1.35|0.90 | 0.65 (76m) | 0.97 0.85 9.0
10.0 1.1210.75| 0.65 | 0.65 (81m) | 0.94 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 {86m) | 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.83]0.63 (87m) | 0.67 10.0
11.0 (97m) | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.94|0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 (99m) | 0.63 | 0.48 0.56 11.0
12.0 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 (104m) | 0.75-] 0.65 | 0.55 (103m) | 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.61]0.48 0.48 12.0
13.0 {119m) | 0.65 | 0.65 0.75|0.65 | 0.55 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.60 | 0.48 | 0.37 0.39 13.0
14.0 0.65 | 0.65 (125m) | 0.65 | 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 (124m) { 0.48 | 0.37 | 0.30 0.380.36 | 14.0
15.0 0.65 | 0.65 0.65 | 0.55 0.55 ] 0.45 0.48 | 0.37 | 0.30 (132m)| 0.31 | 15.0
16.0 (t41m) | 0.62 (146m) | 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 {143m] 0.37 | 0.30 0.2916.0
17.0 0.61 0.55 (152m) | 0.45 0.37(0.30 {154m} | 17.0
18.0 {t6.2m) (16.8m) 0.45 (164m) | 0.30 18.0
19.0 (17.4m) 0.30 19.0
20.0 (186m) 20.0
E7-LE83m (28) 77 b UHNREERYHL 2.20m (fHI5)
e ET LR 78 FT-LERA 74 FIT-LERE 70 FET-LERSE 60 ET-LERA 50" |
@ KET—LE (M) KFET—LE (m) KFT—LE (m) KFT—LE (m) KFET—LE (m) F42
(m) 5962 84 105127149 39 | 62 84 |105!12714.9( 39 | 62 | 84 [11.0]127]149] 39 [ 6.2 | 8.4 [105]127]149| 39 | 62 | 84 |105] (M
35(1.40 35
4.0(1.40 1.40 4.0
45(1.40 [ 1.40 1.40 45
5.0(1.40 | 1.40 1.40 1.40 5.0
55(1.401.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 55
6.0 5m) {1.40|1.14]0.75 1.40 [ 1.40 1.40(1.35 6.0
7.0 1.32|1.14 | 0.75 | 0.65 (5m) | 1.2210.94 1.28 112 0.88 7.0
8.0 1.191.10]0.75| 0.65 | 0.65 0.99]0.94 | 0.75 {64m} | 0.90 | 0.90 0.77 8.0
9.0 (15m) | 0.9210.75 ] 0.65,) 0.65 0.97[0.9410.75 | 0.65 0.80|0.77 | 0.65 {76m) | 0.57 9.0
10.0 0.82}0.75|0.65 | 0.65 {8.m) | 0.79 ) 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (86m) | 0.64]0.65 | 0.55 0.45 1 0.48 10.0
11.0 {97m} | 0.71 ] 0.65 | 0.65 0.75{0.65 [ 0.65 | 0,55 0.56 | 0.59 | 0.55 | 0.45 (99m) | 0.40 | 0.42 11.0
12.0 0.63]0.65 | 0.65 (103m) | 0.56 | 0.59 | 0.55 (f08m) | 0.51 | 0.53 | 0.45 0.29 ] 0.34 12.0
13.0 (119m)| 0.58 | 0.60 0.53|0.52 | 0.54 0.40 | 0.47 | 0.45 0.28 | 0.28 | 0.31 13.0
14.0 0.51 | 0.54 {125m) | 0.46 | 0.48 0.41]0.43 (12.1m) 0.26 14.0
15.0 0.50 | 0.48 0.43 | 0.43 0.36 | 0.39 15.0
16.0 (141m) | 0.43 (146m) | 0.39 0.36 | 0.34 16.0
17.0 0.42 0.36 {152m) | 0.30 17.0
18.0 {162m) (16.8m) 0.29 18.0
19.0 {17.3m) 19.0
F7-ALK83m (2B) 7 b UHBIBRIHL 1.65m (%)
e LKA 78 FIT-LERA 74 FT—LEBRE 707 ET-LEERA 607 FT—LEIRE 500 e
| KFT— L (m) KFET— Lk (m) KET— L (m) KET—4HE (m) KET—LE (M) i
m) 739 62 ] 84 [105]127] 148 3.9 6.2 | 84 [105[127|14.9| 39 | 6.2 | 84 [11.0[127[140] 39 [ 62 | 84 [105]127[149] 39 | 6.2 | 8.4 |105]| (™
3.5(1.40 : 3.5
4.01.40 1.40 » 4.0
4.5]1.40|1.40 1.40 ' : 45
5.0(1.40 | 1.40 1.26 112 5.0
55[1.28[1.22[1.14 1.09 | 1.09 0.96 55
6.0 | (53m) | 1.07 [ 1.08 | 0.75 1.00 | 0.95 0.84 | 0.83 6.0
7.0 0.84|0.86[0.75 | 0.65 (m) | 0.74 1 0.76 0.75 | 0.64 7.0
8.0 0.75 | 0.69 | 0.74 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.59 [ 0.61|0.65 (64m) | 0.50 | 0.52 8.0
9.0 (15m) | 0.57 | 0.61] 0.64 | 0.65 0.57 | 0.49 | 0.53 | 0.56 0.42 | 0.40 | 0.46 9.0
10.0 0.50 | 0.52 | 0.54 | 0.56 (8.4m) | 0.40 | 0.45 | 0.47 | 0.49 {86m) | 0.30 | 0.36 | 0.40 10.0
11.0 (97m} | 0.44 | 0.47 | 0.49 0.37 | 0.37 | 0.40 | 0.42 0.28 0.32/0.35 11.0
12.0 0.38 | 0.40 | 0.42 (103m)| 0.30 | 0.34 | 0.36 0.26 | 0.28 12.0
13.0 (119m)] 0.35 | 0.37 0.270.28 | 0.31 13.0
14.0 0.31]0.33 (125m) | 0.23 | 0.26 14.0
15.0 0.30 { 0.29 15.0
16.0 {14.1m) 16.0




EEBEEER

Wy o
ET—-LES5.0m (1) 77 MUHRAERYHL 475m (2H)
fege ET LKA 78 ET-LERE 74 ET- LR 70° ET-LEBRA : 607 ET-LIERA 50" | e
B2d KFET—LE (m) KET—LE (M) KFET—LE (m) KFET—LE (m) KFET—LE (M) H1z
(m) 39 [ 62 | 8.4 |105]127]14.9]| 8.9 | 62 | 8.4 |105|127]148| 3.9 | 62 | 8.4 |105]12.7|149| 38 | 62 | 8.4 | 105127149 3.9 62 | 84 105 (M
25(1.40 25
3.0 1.40 1.40 3.0
35(1.4011.40 1.40 35
4.0(1.40|1.40 1.40 1.40 4.0
4.5(1.40|1.40 | 1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 45
5.0(1.40|1.40{1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40(1.35 1.40 5.0
5.5 (46m) | 1.40 | 1.14 | 0.75 {a9m) | 1.40 | 1.01 1.40(1.35 1.40 55
6.0 1.40 | 114|075 1.40 | 1.01 (s2m) | 1.35 | 0.90 1.40 1.40 6.0
7.0 1.40|1.14|0.75 | 0.65 1.401.01 075 1.35 | 0.90 1.00 1.40 7.0
8.0 (6om) [1.14]0.75| 0.65 | 0.65 1.40 | 1.010.75 | 0.65 1.35|0.90 | 0.65 1.00 | 0.63 (66m) | 0.82 8.0
9.0 1.12(0.75 | 0.65| 0.65 (12m} [ 1.01]0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (75m) | 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 1.00 | 0.63 0.82 9.0
10.0 0.75|0.65 | 0.65 1.01/0.75|0.65 | 0.55 0.90|0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 (82m) | 0.63 | 0.48 (8om) { 0.48 10.0
11.0 0.75|0.65 | 0.65 (94m) | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (e7m) | 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.63 | 0.48 | 0.37 0.48 11.0
12.0 0.75|0.65 | 0.65 0.75|0.65 | 0.55 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 (104m) } 0.48 | 0.37 0.36 | 12.0
13.0 (f12m} 0.65 | 0.65 (115m) [ 0.65 | 0.55 (119m) ] 0.55 | 0.45 0.48|0.37 | 0.30 0.36 | 13.0
14.0 0.65 | 0.65 0.65 | 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 {126m] 0.37 | 0.30 0.36- 14.0
15.0 (134m) | 0.63 {137m}] 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 0.37 | 0.30 (132m) | 15.0
16.0 0.61 0.55 (14im)} 0.45 {148m) | 0.30 16.0
17.0 (15.6m) (15.9m) 0.45 0.30 17.0
18.0 {16.2m) (16:5m) 18.0
ET—-LES50m (1) 77 bUHTREERYHEL 4.10m (fI5)
s FT-LiEBIRA 78 ET-LERE 74 ET-LERA 70 FT~LERE 60 FTT-LEBRA 50 | pewe
E=23 KT~ LE (m) KET—LE(m) KET—LE (M) KFET—LE (m) KFET—LE (m) A1z
(m) 39 [ 62 ] 84 [105[127]149] 39 | 62 | 64 |105]12.7|149| 3.0 | 6.2 | 8.4 |105]127]149| 3.9 | 62 | 8.4 | 105|127 | 149 | 3.9 | 62 | 84 105 | (m)
251.40 25
3.0}1.40 1.40 3.0
3.51.40 | 1.40 1.40 3.5
401140 1.40 1.40 1.40 4.0
4511.40|1.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 45
5.011.40 | 1.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 [ 1.35 1.40 5.0
55| 46m) [1.40 11,14 | 0.75 {49m) | 1.40 | 1.01 1.40(1.35 1.40 55
6.0 1.40|1.14|0.75 1.40 | 1.01 (52m) § 1.35 | 0.90 1.40 1.40 6.0
7.0 1.40 {114 |0.75 | 0.65 1.40 | 1.010.75 1.35 | 0.90 1.00 1.40 7.0
8.0 {6om} [ 1.14 | 0.75| 0.65 | 0.65 1.40 | 1.01]0.75 | 0.65 1.35|0.90 | 0.65 1.00 | 0.63 (66m) | 0.82 8.0
9.0 1.12(0.75] 0.65 | 0.65 {12m) | 1.01 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (75m) { 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 1.00 | 0.63 0.82 9.0
10.0 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 1.01|0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 (8om) { 0.63 | 0.48 {89m) | 0.48 10.0
11.0 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 (94m) | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (97m) { 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.63|0.48 | 0.37 0.48 11.0
12.0 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.75]0.65 | 0.55 0.65|0.55 | 0.45 (104m) | 0.48 | 0.37 0.36 | 12.0
13.0 (112m ] 0.65 | 0.65 {115m) [ 0.65 | 0.55 (ttam | 0.55 | 0.45 0.48 | 0.37 | 0.30 0.36 | 13.0
14.0 0.65 | 0.65 0.65 | 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 {126m) | 0.37 | 0.30 0.36 | 14.0
15.0 (134m) | 0.63 (137m) { 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 0.37 | 0.30 (132m) | 15.0
16.0 0.61 0.55 (141m)} 0.45 {148m) | 0.30 16.0
17.0 (15.6m) (15.9m) 0.45 0.30 17.0
18.0 (16.2m) (16.9m) 18.0
FT-LES50m (1K) 77 MU HBERRYHEL 3.40m (fIF)
fese ET-LERRE 78 FT—-LERRE 74 ET-LERA 70 ET LR : 607 ToLERE 50 | e
4z KFET—LE (m) KET—LE (m) KET—LE (m) KET—LE(m) KET—LE (m) iz
(m) 35962 | 8.4 |105]127]14.8]| 5.0 | 6.2 | 8.4 |105]127]149| 3.9 | 62 | 8.4 [105] 127|149 | 3.9 62 | 84 105127149 39 | 6.2 | 84 | 105 (M
25(1.40 2.5
3.01.40 1.40 3.0
3.51.40 | 1.40 1.40 3.5
4.0[1.40|1.40 140 . 1.40 4.0
45(1.4011.401.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 45
5.0(1.40 | 1.40 | 1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.401.35 1.40 5.0
55| (46m [1.40 [ 1.14 ] 0.75 {49m {1.40 | 1.01 1.4011.35 1.40 55
6.0 1.40|1.14]0.75 1.40 | 1.01 (52m) [ 1.35 | 0.90 1.40 1.40 6.0
7.0 1.40 | 1.1410.75 | 0.65 1.40 | 1.0110.75 1.35 | 0.90 1.00 1.40 7.0
8.0 (69m) | 1.14|0.75| 0.65 | 0.65 1.40 | 1.01{0.75 | 0.65 1.35(0.90 | 0.65 1.00 | 0.63 {66m) [ 0.82 8.0
9.0 1.12[0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 (12m) 1 1.01 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 "1 {75m) | 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 1.00 | 0.63 0.82 9.0
10.0 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 1.01(0.75|0.65 | 0.55 0.90 | 0.65 [ 0.55 | 0.45 (82m) | 0.63 | 0.48 (89m) | 0.48 10.0
11.0 0.75|0.65 | 0.65 (84m) {0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (87m) | 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.63|0.48|0.37 0.48 11.0
12.0 0.75|0.65 | 0.65 0.75|0.65 | 0.55 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 {104m)| 0.48 { 0.37 0.36 | 12.0
13.0 (112m)] 0.65 | 0.65 {115m) | 0.65 | 0.55 {114m)] 0.55 | 0.45 0.48 | 0.37 | 0.30 0.36 | 13.0
14.0 0.65 | 0.65 0.65 | 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 (126m} | 0.37 | 0.30 0.36 | 14.0
15.0 {134m) | 0.63 {137m | 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 0.37 { 0.30 (132m)| 15.0
16.0 0.61 0.55 (141m) [ 0.45 (148m} | 0.30 16.0
17.0 {15.6m) (15.9m) 0.45 0.30 17.0
18.0 (16.2m) (16.5m) 18.0




7w OfEE

ET—-LE50m (1B) 77 bUHBRBEREJHL 2.80m (fHIF)

1E% FI-LERA .78 FT-LEBRE 74 ET-LEBRA 70 7 LKA 60 FI—LEEKA 50" | e
E=23 KFET—LE () KFT—LE (m) KFT—LE (m) KET—LE (m) KFET—LE (m) E=23
m 130 ]62]|84]105]{127]149|39] 6284 [105]127|149] 39| 62 ] 84 [105[127]149] 30 [ 62 8.4 [105]127]149| 39 [ 6.2 ] 84 |105] (m
25(1.40 2.5
3.0(1.40 1.40 3.0
3.5|1.40 | 1.40 1.40 35
4.0(1.40]1.40 1.40 1.40 4.0
4.5(1.40]1.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 45
5.0(1.4011.40]1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 | 1.35 1.40 5.0
55| (46m }1.40 | 1.14]0.75 {49m) | 1.40 | 1.01 1.401.35 1.40 5.5
6.0 1.40 | 1.14]0.75 1.40 | 1.01 (52m) | 1.35 | 0.90 1.40 1.40 6.0
7.0 1.40 | 1.14|0.75 | 0.65 1.40 [ 1.01]0.75 1.35 | 0.90 1.00 1.40 7.0
8.0 (69m} | 1.14 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 1.40|1.01|0.75 | 0.65 1.35|0.90 | 0.65 1.00 | 0.63 (8m) | 0.82 8.0
9.0 1.12]0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 (12m) 1 1.01 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (75m) [ 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 1.00 | 0.63 0.82 9.0
10.0 0.75|0.65 | 0.65 1.01|0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.90 | 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 {82m) | 0.63 | 0.48 (8m) | 0.48 10.0
11.0 0.75|0.65 | 0.65 {o4m) [ 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (97m) [ 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.63 | 0.48|0.37 0.48 11.0
12.0 0.75|0.65 | 0.65 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 (104m) | 0.48 | 0.37 0.36 | 12.0
13.0 (112m)] 0.65 | 0.65 (115m | 0.65 | 0.55 (119m)] 0.55 | 0.45 0.48 | 0.37 | 0.30 0.36 | 13.0
14.0 0.65 | 0.65 0.65 | 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 {126m| 0.37 | 0.30 0.36 | 14.0
15.0 {134m} | 0.63 (137m)| 0.55 0.55 | 0.45 0.37 | 0.30 _{lsam) | 15.0
16.0 0.61 0.55 {141m} | 0.45 {148m) | 0.30 16.0
17.0 {156m) {15.9m) 0.45 0.30 17.0
18.0 (16.2m} {16.9m) 18.0
FT7—LKS5.0m (1B) 77 U HBEEEY HLU 2.20m (#5A)
=3 E7 LKA 78 FT—LERA 74 ET—LERE 1700 FT—LERA 607 ET-LIERE 150" | e
E=2 KET—LE (m) KFET—LE (M) KET—LE (m) KFET—LE (m) KFET—LE (m) E=23
(m) |39 ]62]84][105]127]149| 30|62 |84 [105[127]149] 30 6284 [105]127]149] 39|62 84 [105]127[149] 3.9 | 62 | 8.4 [105| (M
25(1.40 25
3.0(1.40 1.40 3.0
35(1.40{1.40 1.40 3.5
4,0(1.401.40 1.40 1.40 4.0
4.5(1.40|1.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 45
5.0(1.40|1.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 {1.35 1.40 5.0
5.5 (46m | 1.40 [ 1.14 | 0.75 {4om) | 1.40 | 1.01 1.40 | 1.35 1.40 55
6.0 1.40 | 1.14 | 0.75 1.40|1.01 (52m) | 1.35 | 0.90 1.40 1.40 6.0
7.0 1.40|1.14|0.75 | 0.65 1.40 | 1.01]0.75 1.35 | 0.90 1.00 1.21 7.0
8.0 (89m) | 1.14 | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 1.34[1.01]0.75 | 0.65 1.21]0.90 | 0.65 0.99 | 0.63 (66m) | 0.82 8.0
9.0 1.12]0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 (72m) | 0.98 | 0.75 0.65 | 0.55 (75m) | 0.90 | 0.85 | 0.55 0.95 | 0.63 0.75 9.0
10.0 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.92]0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 0.84]0.65|0.55 | 0.45 (82m) | 0.63 | 0.48 (89m) | 0.48 10.0
11.0 0.75]0.65 | 0.65 (94m) | 0.75 | 0.65 | 0.55 (97m) | 0.65 | 0.55 | 0.45 0.63 | 0.48 | 0.37 0.48 11.0
12.0 0.75{0.65 | 0.65 0.750.65| 0.55 0.640.55 | 0.45 (104m | 0.48 | 0.37 0.36 | 12.0
13.0 (f1.2m) | 0.65 | 0.65 {115m | 0.62 | 0.55 (fiam}] 0.55 | 0.45 0.48]0.37 | 0.30 0.36 | 13.0
14.0 0.62 | 0.61 0.57 [ 0.55 0.53]0.45 {126m) | 0.37 | 0.30 0.36 | 14.0
15.0 (134m) | 0.55 {137m) | 0.52 0.5310.45 0.37 { 0.30 {132m) | 15.0
16.0 0.51 0.47 {141} | 0.44 {148m} | 0.30 16.0
17.0 (15.6m) (15.9m) 0.43 0.30 17.0
18.0 - [ (162m) 16.9m) 18.0
E7~LE50m (18) 77 MUHBIEYHEL 1.65m (fIF5)
e ET-LEEKA 78 ET—LERA 74 ET-LERA 70 TT-LEKA 60° FT-LERE 507 | e
B3 KFET—LE (m) KET—LE (M) KFT—LE () KFT—LE (m) KFT-LE(M) EE3
(m | 39| 62]84[105]127]149| 39 |62 84 [105]127[149]| 30 [ 62| 84 [105]127[149| 39 | 6.2 | 8.4 | 105]127|149]| 3.9 | 6.2 | 84 |105| (M
25|1.40 2.5
3.0|1.40 1.40 3.0
3.5(1.40 | 1.40 1.40 35
4.0(1.40] 1.40 1.40 1.40 4.0
45/1.40|1.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40 45
5.0/1.40|1.40|1.14 1.40 | 1.40 1.40[1.35 1.26 5.0
55| em) | 1.39|1.140.75 {aom} | 1.32]1.01 1.36 | 1.25 1.09 55
6.0 1.23|1.14|0.75 1.16 | 1.01 (5om) | 1.10 | 0.90 0.95 0.83 6.0
7.0 0.99 | 1.00]0.75 | 0.65 0.92|0.940.75 0.86 | 0.89 0.75 0.70 7.0
8.0 (69m) | 0.81]0.75 | 0.65 | 0.65 0.870.76 | 0.75 | 0.65 0.77 1 0.72| 0.65 0.59 | 0.61 (66m) | 0.49 8.0
9.0 0.60 | 0.72 [ 0.65 | 0.65 (12m) | 0.63 | 0.68 | 0.65 | 0.55 " {75m) | 0.59 | 0.63 | 0.55 0.56 | 050 0.38 9.0
10.0 0.61|0.64 | 0.65 0.58 | 0.57 | 0.60 | 0.55 0.52 | 0.54 [ 0.55 | 0.45 {82m} | 0.41]0.45 (8.9m) 10.0
11.0 0.52 | 0.56 | 0.58 (94m) | 0.49 | 0.52 | 0.54 (97m) 1 0.46 | 0.48 | 0.45 0.36 | 0.37 ] 0.37 11.0
12,0 0.51|0.48|0.51 0.45 | 0.45 | 0.47 0.39 | 0.42 | 0.44 {104m} | 0.30 | 0.34 12.0
13.0 (t12n} | 0.42 | 0.45 (15m)| 0.39 | 0.42 {itam) | 0.36 | 0.39 0.26 | 0.28 13.0
14.0 0.40 | 0.40 0.36 | 0.37 0.33|0.34 (12.6m) 14.0
15.0 (134m) | 0.35 (137m) | 0.33 0.320.30 15.0
16.0 0.33 0.29 {141m | 0.26 16.0
17.0 (156m) (15.9m) 0.25 17.0
18.0 {16.2m) 18.0
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